
WEIGHTLIFTING 
 
 

Most Medals 
 4 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 4 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 4 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 4 Nikolay Peshalov BUL/CRO 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 3 16 athletes tied with 3 
 4 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 3 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 3 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 
 3 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 2 7 athletes tied with 2 
 
 
Most Gold Medals 
 3 Naim Süleymanoğlu TUR 1988/1992/1996 
 3 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 3 Akakios Kakiasvili EUN/GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 3 Halil Mutlu TUR 1996/2000/2004 
 2 17 athletes tied with 2 
 2 John Davis USA 1948/1952 
 2 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956 
 2 Chuck Vinci USA 1956/1960 
 
 
Most Silver Medals 
 2 19 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 2 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 
 2 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 
 
Most Bronze Medals 
 3 Marian Zieliński POL 1956/1964/1968 
 2 Frank Kugler GER 1904 
 2 Heinrich Schneidereit GER 1906 
 2 Kim Seong-Jip KOR 1948/1952 
 2 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 2 Győző Veres HUN 1960/1964 
 2 Tadeusz Rutkowski POL 1976/1980 
 2 Manfred Nerlinger FRG/GER 1984/1988/1992 
 2 Stefan Botev Khristov AUS/BUL 1992/1996 
 2 Nikolay Peshalov BUL/CRO 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 2 Eko Irawan INA 2008/2012 
 2 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 12 Ibrahim Hassanien Shams EGY 1936/1948 
 12 Marian Zieliński POL 1956/1964/1968 
 12 Leonid Taranenko EUN/URS 1980/1992 
 12 Nicu Vlad ROU 1984/1988/1996 
 12 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 12 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 12 Nikolay Peshalov BUL/CRO 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 8 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 8 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 



 8 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 
 8 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 4 Tony Terlazzo USA 1932/1936 
 4 John Davis USA 1948/1952 
 4 Stan Stanczyk USA 1948/1952 
 4 Chuck Vinci USA 1956/1960 
 4 Jim George USA 1956/1960 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal 
 8 Naim Süleymanoğlu TUR 1988/1992/1996 
 8 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 8 Akakios Kakiasvili EUN/GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 8 Halil Mutlu TUR 1996/2000/2004 
 4 17 athletes tied with 4 
 4 John Davis USA 1948/1952 
 4 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956 
 4 Chuck Vinci USA 1956/1960 
 
 
Most Medals, Men 
 4 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 4 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 4 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 4 Nikolay Peshalov BUL/CRO 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 3 16 athletes tied with 3 
 4 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 3 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 3 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 
 3 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 2 7 athletes tied with 2 
 
 
Most Gold Medals, Men 
 3 Naim Süleymanoğlu TUR 1988/1992/1996 
 3 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 3 Akakios Kakiasvili EUN/GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 3 Halil Mutlu TUR 1996/2000/2004 
 2 15 athletes tied with 2 
 2 John Davis USA 1948/1952 
 2 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956 
 2 Chuck Vinci USA 1956/1960 
 
 
Most Silver Medals, Men 
 2 16 athletes tied with 2 
 
 
Most Bronze Medals, Men 
 3 Marian Zieliński POL 1956/1964/1968 
 2 Frank Kugler GER 1904 
 2 Heinrich Schneidereit GER 1906 
 2 Kim Seong-Jip KOR 1948/1952 
 2 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 2 Győző Veres HUN 1960/1964 
 2 Tadeusz Rutkowski POL 1976/1980 
 2 Manfred Nerlinger FRG/GER 1984/1988/1992 
 2 Stefan Botev Khristov AUS/BUL 1992/1996 
 2 Nikolay Peshalov BUL/CRO 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 2 Eko Irawan INA 2008/2012 
 2 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 2 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 



 2 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Men 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 12 Ibrahim Hassanien Shams EGY 1936/1948 
 12 Marian Zieliński POL 1956/1964/1968 
 12 Leonid Taranenko EUN/URS 1980/1992 
 12 Nicu Vlad ROU 1984/1988/1996 
 12 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 12 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 12 Nikolay Peshalov BUL/CRO 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 8 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 8 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 
 8 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 
 8 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 4 Tony Terlazzo USA 1932/1936 
 4 John Davis USA 1948/1952 
 4 Stan Stanczyk USA 1948/1952 
 4 Chuck Vinci USA 1956/1960 
 4 Jim George USA 1956/1960 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal, Men 
 8 Naim Süleymanoğlu TUR 1988/1992/1996 
 8 Pyrros Dimas GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 8 Akakios Kakiasvili EUN/GRE 1992/1996/2000 
 8 Halil Mutlu TUR 1996/2000/2004 
 4 15 athletes tied with 4 
 4 John Davis USA 1948/1952 
 4 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956 
 4 Chuck Vinci USA 1956/1960 
 
 
Most Medals, Women 
 2 Ri Song-Hui PRK 2000/2004 
 2 Raema Lisa Rumbewas INA 2000/2004 
 2 Valentina Popova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Agata Wróbel POL 2000/2004 
 2 Chen Yanqing CHN 2004/2008 
 2 Liu Chunhong CHN 2004/2008 
 2 Jang Mi-Ran KOR 2004/2008 
 2 Nataliya Zabolotnaya RUS 2004/2012 
 
 
Most Gold Medals, Women 
 2 Chen Yanqing CHN 2004/2008 
 2 Liu Chunhong CHN 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Silver Medals, Women 
 2 Ri Song-Hui PRK 2000/2004 
 2 Raema Lisa Rumbewas INA 2000/2004 
 2 Nataliya Zabolotnaya RUS 2004/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Women 
 8 Nataliya Zabolotnaya RUS 2004/2012 
 4 Ri Song-Hui PRK 2000/2004 
 4 Raema Lisa Rumbewas INA 2000/2004 
 4 Valentina Popova RUS 2000/2004 



 4 Agata Wróbel POL 2000/2004 
 4 Chen Yanqing CHN 2004/2008 
 4 Liu Chunhong CHN 2004/2008 
 4 Jang Mi-Ran KOR 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal, Women 
 4 Chen Yanqing CHN 2004/2008 
 4 Liu Chunhong CHN 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Medals, Games 
 2 Launceston Elliot GBR 1896 
 2 Viggo Jensen DEN 1896 
 2 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 
 2 Frank Kugler GER 1904 
 2 Josef Steinbach AUT 1906 
 2 Heinrich Schneidereit GER 1906 
 2 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 
 
 
Most Appearances 
 5 Imre Földi HUN 1960/1964/1968/1972/1976 
 5 Ingo Steinhöfel GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 5 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 4 37 athletes tied with 4 
 4 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 3 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 3 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 
 3 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 3 Phil Grippaldi USA 1968/1972/1976 
 3 Fred Lowe USA 1968/1972/1976 
 3 Mario Martinez USA 1984/1988/1992 
 3 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000/2004/2008 
 2 34 athletes tied with 2 
 
 
Most Appearances, Men 
 5 Imre Földi HUN 1960/1964/1968/1972/1976 
 5 Ingo Steinhöfel GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 5 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 4 35 athletes tied with 4 
 4 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 3 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 3 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 
 3 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 3 Phil Grippaldi USA 1968/1972/1976 
 3 Fred Lowe USA 1968/1972/1976 
 3 Mario Martinez USA 1984/1988/1992 
 2 32 athletes tied with 2 
 
 
Most Appearances, Women 
 4 Aleksandra Klejnowska POL 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Dika Toua PNG 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 3 Anna Batyushko BLR 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Eva Dimas ESA 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Leila Françoise Lassouani ALG 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Raema Lisa Rumbewas INA 2000/2004/2008 
 3 Alexandra Escobar ECU 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Jang Mi-Ran KOR 2004/2008/2012 



 3 Hiromi Miyake JPN 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Anastasiya Novikova BLR 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Ubaldina Valoyes COL 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000/2004/2008 
 2 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000/2004 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances 
 20 Walter Legel AUT 1960/1972/1976/1980 
 20 Yuri Sarkisyan AUS/URS 1980/1996/2000 
 16 Josef Hantych TCH 1936/1952 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 16 Imre Földi HUN 1960/1964/1968/1972/1976 
 16 Tony Urrutia CUB/USA 1976/1988/1992 
 16 Ingo Steinhöfel GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Martin Tešovič SVK 1996/2004/2012 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 12 John Terpak USA 1936/1948 
 8 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 8 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 
 8 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 
 8 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 8 Phil Grippaldi USA 1968/1972/1976 
 8 Fred Lowe USA 1968/1972/1976 
 8 Mario Martinez USA 1984/1988/1992 
 8 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000/2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances, Men 
 20 Walter Legel AUT 1960/1972/1976/1980 
 20 Yuri Sarkisyan AUS/URS 1980/1996/2000 
 16 Josef Hantych TCH 1936/1952 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 16 Imre Földi HUN 1960/1964/1968/1972/1976 
 16 Tony Urrutia CUB/USA 1976/1988/1992 
 16 Ingo Steinhöfel GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Ronny Weller GDR/GER 1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Martin Tešovič SVK 1996/2004/2012 
 16 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 12 John Terpak USA 1936/1948 
 8 Pete George USA 1948/1952/1956 
 8 Tommy Kono USA 1952/1956/1960 
 8 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 
 8 Ike Berger USA 1956/1960/1964 
 8 Phil Grippaldi USA 1968/1972/1976 
 8 Fred Lowe USA 1968/1972/1976 
 8 Mario Martinez USA 1984/1988/1992 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances, Women 
 12 Aleksandra Klejnowska POL 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 12 Dika Toua PNG 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 15 athletes tied with 8 
 8 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000/2004/2008 
 4 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000/2004 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances 
 16 Josef Hantych TCH 1936/1952 
 16 Yuri Sarkisyan AUS/URS 1980/1996/2000 
 12 Khadr El-Touni EGY 1936/1948 



 12 Fritz Haller AUT 1936/1948 
 12 Anton Richter AUT 1936/1948 
 12 Ibrahim Shams EGY 1936/1948 
 12 John Terpak USA 1936/1948 
 12 Walter Legel AUT 1960/1972/1976/1980 
 12 Tony Urrutia CUB/USA 1976/1988/1992 
 12 Leonid Taranenko EUN/URS 1980/1992 
 12 Khodor Al-Aywan LIB 1988/2000 
 12 John Terpak USA 1936/1948 
 8 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 8 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 
 4 34 athletes tied with 4 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances, Men 
 16 Josef Hantych TCH 1936/1952 
 16 Yuri Sarkisyan AUS/URS 1980/1996/2000 
 12 Khadr El-Touni EGY 1936/1948 
 12 Fritz Haller AUT 1936/1948 
 12 Anton Richter AUT 1936/1948 
 12 Ibrahim Shams EGY 1936/1948 
 12 John Terpak USA 1936/1948 
 12 Walter Legel AUT 1960/1972/1976/1980 
 12 Tony Urrutia CUB/USA 1976/1988/1992 
 12 Leonid Taranenko EUN/URS 1980/1992 
 12 Khodor Al-Aywan LIB 1988/2000 
 12 John Terpak USA 1936/1948 
 8 Norb Schemansky USA 1948/1952/1960/1964 
 8 Jim Bradford USA 1952/1960 
 4 32 athletes tied with 4 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances, Women 
 8 Aylin Daşdelen TUR 2004/2012 
 8 Huang Shih-Chun TPE 2004/2012 
 8 Nahla Ramadan EGY 2004/2012 
 8 Sibel Şimşek TUR 2004/2012 
 8 Nataliya Zabolotnaya RUS 2004/2012 
 4 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000/2004 
 4 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000/2004/2008 
 
 
Youngest Competitor 
 15-189 Khodor Al-Aywan LIB 1988 13 March 1973 Lightweight 
 16-060 Abir Khalil EGY 2008 13 June 1992 Supra-Middleweight 
 16-085 Dika Toua PNG 2000 23 June 1984 Lightweight 
 16-197 Gert Trasha ALB 2004 31 January 1988 Supra-Lightweight 
 16-232 Răzvan Martin ROU 2008 22 December 1991 Light-Middleweight 
 16-249 Fitzi Balaş (Balázs) ROU 1960 2 January 1944 Lightweight 
 16-281 Arsen Kasabiev GEO 2004 15 November 1987 Supra-Middleweight 
 16-344 Meameaa Thomas KIR 2004 11 September 1987 Middleweight 
 17-023 Irene Ajambo UGA 2004 27 July 1987 Supra-Middleweight 
 17-039 Victoria Mavridou GRE 2008 8 July 1991 Heavyweight 
 17-156 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 19-042 Pete George USA 1948 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 19-345 Stanley Kratkowski USA 1932 20 August 1912 Middleweight 
 19-349 David Mayor USA 1936 21 August 1916 Heavyweight 
 19-357 Albert Hood USA 1984 7 August 1964 Supra-Lightweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 20-212 Oscar Chaplin, III USA 2000 22 February 1980 Sub-Middleweight 
 20-332 Fred Lowe USA 1968 19 November 1947 Middleweight 
 21-004 Tony Terlazzo USA 1932 28 July 1911 Lightweight 



 21-033 Richard Tomita USA 1948 8 July 1927 Supra-Lightweight 
 
 
Youngest Medalist 
 17-063 Zhang Xiangxiang CHN 2000 16 July 1983 Lightweight 
 17-157 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 17-176 Zarema Kasayeva RUS 2004 25 February 1987 Supra-Middleweight 
 17-251 Long Qingquan CHN 2008 3 December 1990 Lightweight 
 18-044 Andrei Socaci ROU 1984 19 June 1966 Light-Middleweight 
 18-122 Valentin Xristov AZE 2012 30 March 1994 Lightweight 
 18-259 Mincho Pashov BUL 1980 7 November 1961 Light-Middleweight 
 18-319 Jeon Byeong-Gwan KOR 1988 4 November 1969 Lightweight 
 18-342 Yuri Sarkisyan URS 1980 14 August 1961 Supra-Lightweight 
 18-348 Szymon Kołecki POL 2000 12 October 1981 Supra-Middleweight 
 17-157 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 19-042 Pete George USA 1948 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 21-003 Tony Terlazzo USA 1932 28 July 1911 Lightweight 
 21-165 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 23 March 1883 Heavyweight 
 21-165 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 23 March 1883 Heavyweight, One Hand 
 21-179 Jim George USA 1956 1 June 1935 Supra-Middleweight 
 22-030 Tommy Kono USA 1952 27 June 1930 Sub-Middleweight 
 22-269 Lee James USA 1976 30 October 1953 Middle-Heavyweight 
 23-027 Pete George USA 1952 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist 
 17-251 Long Qingquan CHN 2008 3 December 1990 Lightweight 
 19-004 Zulfiya Chinshanlo KAZ 2012 25 July 1993 Supra-Lightweight 
 19-133 Zeng Guoqiang CHN 1984 18 March 1965 Lightweight 
 19-159 Taner Sağır TUR 2004 13 March 1985 Sub-Middleweight 
 19-177 Rim Jong-Sim PRK 2012 5 February 1993 Supra-Middleweight 
 19-233 Khadr El-Touni EGY 1936 15 December 1916 Middleweight 
 19-318 Yordan Bikov BUL 1972 17 October 1952 Middleweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 20-060 Pierino Gabetti ITA 1924 22 May 1904 Lightweight 
 20-062 Asen Zlatev BUL 1980 23 May 1960 Sub-Middleweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 21-165 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 23 March 1883 Heavyweight, One Hand 
 22-030 Tommy Kono USA 1952 27 June 1930 Sub-Middleweight 
 23-027 Pete George USA 1952 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 23-093 Stan Stanczyk USA 1948 10 May 1925 Sub-Heavyweight 
 23-268 Chuck Vinci USA 1956 28 February 1933 Lightweight 
 24-040 Paul Anderson USA 1956 17 October 1932 Heavyweight 
 25-006 Tony Terlazzo USA 1936 28 July 1911 Lightweight 
 25-328 Frank Spellman USA 1948 17 September 1922 Middleweight 
 26-153 Tommy Kono USA 1956 27 June 1930 Supra-Middleweight 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Men 
 15-189 Khodor Al-Aywan LIB 1988 13 March 1973 Lightweight 
 16-197 Gert Trasha ALB 2004 31 January 1988 Supra-Lightweight 
 16-232 Răzvan Martin ROU 2008 22 December 1991 Light-Middleweight 
 16-249 Fitzi Balaş (Balázs) ROU 1960 2 January 1944 Lightweight 
 16-281 Arsen Kasabiev GEO 2004 15 November 1987 Supra-Middleweight 
 16-344 Meameaa Thomas KIR 2004 11 September 1987 Middleweight 
 17-062 Zhang Xiangxiang CHN 2000 16 July 1983 Lightweight 
 17-098 Mohamed Al-Aywan LIB 1988 16 June 1971 Light-Middleweight 
 17-139 Quincy Detenamo NRU 1996 8 March 1979 Sub-Middleweight 
 17-163 Mirza Adil SUD 1960 30 March 1943 Middleweight 
 19-042 Pete George USA 1948 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 19-345 Stanley Kratkowski USA 1932 20 August 1912 Middleweight 



 19-349 David Mayor USA 1936 21 August 1916 Heavyweight 
 19-357 Albert Hood USA 1984 7 August 1964 Supra-Lightweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 20-212 Oscar Chaplin, III USA 2000 22 February 1980 Sub-Middleweight 
 20-332 Fred Lowe USA 1968 19 November 1947 Middleweight 
 21-004 Tony Terlazzo USA 1932 28 July 1911 Lightweight 
 21-033 Richard Tomita USA 1948 8 July 1927 Supra-Lightweight 
 21-054 Mark Henry USA 1992 12 June 1971 Heavyweight 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Men 
 17-063 Zhang Xiangxiang CHN 2000 16 July 1983 Lightweight 
 17-251 Long Qingquan CHN 2008 3 December 1990 Lightweight 
 18-044 Andrei Socaci ROU 1984 19 June 1966 Light-Middleweight 
 18-122 Valentin Xristov AZE 2012 30 March 1994 Lightweight 
 18-259 Mincho Pashov BUL 1980 7 November 1961 Light-Middleweight 
 18-319 Jeon Byeong-Gwan KOR 1988 4 November 1969 Lightweight 
 18-342 Yuri Sarkisyan URS 1980 14 August 1961 Supra-Lightweight 
 18-348 Szymon Kołecki POL 2000 12 October 1981 Supra-Middleweight 
 19-017 Eko Irawan INA 2008 24 July 1989 Lightweight 
 19-042 Pete George USA 1948 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 19-042 Pete George USA 1948 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 21-003 Tony Terlazzo USA 1932 28 July 1911 Lightweight 
 21-165 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 23 March 1883 Heavyweight 
 21-165 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 23 March 1883 Heavyweight, One Hand 
 21-179 Jim George USA 1956 1 June 1935 Supra-Middleweight 
 22-030 Tommy Kono USA 1952 27 June 1930 Sub-Middleweight 
 22-269 Lee James USA 1976 30 October 1953 Middle-Heavyweight 
 23-027 Pete George USA 1952 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 23-093 Stan Stanczyk USA 1948 10 May 1925 Sub-Heavyweight 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Men 
 17-251 Long Qingquan CHN 2008 3 December 1990 Lightweight 
 19-133 Zeng Guoqiang CHN 1984 18 March 1965 Lightweight 
 19-159 Taner Sağır TUR 2004 13 March 1985 Sub-Middleweight 
 19-233 Khadr El-Touni EGY 1936 15 December 1916 Middleweight 
 19-318 Yordan Bikov BUL 1972 17 October 1952 Middleweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 20-060 Pierino Gabetti ITA 1924 22 May 1904 Lightweight 
 20-062 Asen Zlatev BUL 1980 23 May 1960 Sub-Middleweight 
 20-085 Ilya Ilyin KAZ 2008 24 May 1988 Supra-Middleweight 
 20-099 Sevdalin Marinov BUL 1988 11 June 1968 Lightweight 
 20-007 Ike Berger USA 1956 16 November 1936 Supra-Lightweight 
 21-165 Oscar Osthoff USA 1904 23 March 1883 Heavyweight, One Hand 
 22-030 Tommy Kono USA 1952 27 June 1930 Sub-Middleweight 
 23-027 Pete George USA 1952 29 June 1929 Middleweight 
 23-093 Stan Stanczyk USA 1948 10 May 1925 Sub-Heavyweight 
 23-268 Chuck Vinci USA 1956 28 February 1933 Lightweight 
 24-040 Paul Anderson USA 1956 17 October 1932 Heavyweight 
 25-006 Tony Terlazzo USA 1936 28 July 1911 Lightweight 
 25-328 Frank Spellman USA 1948 17 September 1922 Middleweight 
 26-153 Tommy Kono USA 1956 27 June 1930 Supra-Middleweight 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Women 
 16-060 Abir Khalil EGY 2008 13 June 1992 Supra-Middleweight 
 16-085 Dika Toua PNG 2000 23 June 1984 Lightweight 
 17-023 Irene Ajambo UGA 2004 27 July 1987 Supra-Middleweight 
 17-039 Victoria Mavridou GRE 2008 8 July 1991 Heavyweight 
 17-045 Khadija Mohammad UAE 2012 19 June 1995 Sub-Heavyweight 



 17-115 Gyöngyi Likerecz HUN 2000 28 May 1983 Sub-Heavyweight 
 17-151 Beatriz Pirón DOM 2012 27 February 1995 Lightweight 
 17-152 Zhou Jun CHN 2012 27 February 1995 Supra-Lightweight 
 17-156 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 17-172 Hidilyn Diaz PHI 2008 20 February 1991 Sub-Middleweight 
 17-156 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 21-124 Cheryl Haworth USA 2004 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 22-226 Holley Mangold USA 2012 22 December 1989 Heavyweight 
 23-074 Cara Heads-Lane USA 2000 7 July 1977 Sub-Heavyweight 
 24-004 Sarah Robles USA 2012 1 August 1988 Heavyweight 
 24-278 Natalie Woolfolk USA 2008 7 November 1983 Middleweight 
 24-353 Carissa Gump USA 2008 24 August 1983 Middleweight 
 25-119 Cheryl Haworth USA 2008 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 28-129 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 30-243 Robin Goad USA 2000 17 January 1970 Lightweight 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Women 
 17-157 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 17-176 Zarema Kasayeva RUS 2004 25 February 1987 Supra-Middleweight 
 19-004 Zulfiya Chinshanlo KAZ 2012 25 July 1993 Supra-Lightweight 
 19-005 Nataliya Zabolotnaya RUS 2004 15 August 1985 Sub-Heavyweight 
 19-025 Agata Wróbel POL 2000 28 August 1981 Heavyweight 
 19-177 Rim Jong-Sim PRK 2012 5 February 1993 Supra-Middleweight 
 19-263 Cristina Iovu MDA 2012 8 November 1992 Supra-Lightweight 
 19-342 Raema Lisa Rumbewas INA 2000 10 October 1980 Lightweight 
 20-080 Nadezhda Yevstyukhina RUS 2008 27 May 1988 Sub-Heavyweight 
 20-159 Sibel Özkan TUR 2008 3 March 1988 Lightweight 
 17-157 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Women 
 19-004 Zulfiya Chinshanlo KAZ 2012 25 July 1993 Supra-Lightweight 
 19-177 Rim Jong-Sim PRK 2012 5 February 1993 Supra-Middleweight 
 20-270 Ding Meiyuan CHN 2000 27 December 1979 Heavyweight 
 20-290 Nurcan Taylan TUR 2004 29 October 1983 Lightweight 
 21-189 Lin Weining CHN 2000 15 March 1979 Supra-Middleweight 
 21-203 Liu Chunhong CHN 2004 29 January 1983 Supra-Middleweight 
 22-077 Li Xueying CHN 2012 15 May 1990 Sub-Middleweight 
 22-305 Yang Xia CHN 2000 18 November 1977 Supra-Lightweight 
 22-314 Udomporn Polsak THA 2004 6 October 1981 Supra-Lightweight 
 23-008 Pak Hyon-Suk PRK 2008 4 August 1985 Middleweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 
 
Oldest Competitor 
 46-353 Rich Schutz USA 1992 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 45-225 Josef Schuster GER 1952 13 December 1906 Lightweight 
 44-176 Adelfino Mancinelli ITA 1952 2 February 1908 Heavyweight 
 43-246 Yoshio Nanbu JPN 1956 22 March 1913 Lightweight 
 43-149 Maria Elisabete Jorge BRA 2000 20 April 1957 Lightweight 
 43-059 Fritz Haller AUT 1948 13 June 1905 Sub-Heavyweight 
 43-042 Rich Schutz USA 1988 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 43-035 Pedro Landero PHI 1956 19 October 1913 Lightweight 
 43-027 Milan Cukovic GUM 1988 31 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 42-203 Augustus Cummins GBR 1924 1881 Lightweight 
 42-004 Carlo Galimberti ITA 1936 2 August 1894 Middleweight 
 41-311 Rudolf Schilberg AUT 1936 29 September 1894 Heavyweight 
 46-353 Rich Schutz USA 1992 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 43-042 Rich Schutz USA 1988 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 40-141 Norb Schemansky USA 1964 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 



 38-016 Louis Riecke USA 1964 2 October 1926 Sub-Heavyweight 
 36-103 Norb Schemansky USA 1960 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 36-037 John Terpak USA 1948 4 July 1912 Sub-Middleweight 
 35-029 Mario Martinez USA 1992 6 July 1957 Heavyweight 
 34-240 Roberto "Tony" Urrutia USA 1992 7 December 1957 Middleweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 33-238 Melanie Roach USA 2008 15 December 1974 Supra-Lightweight 
 
 
Oldest Medalist 
 40-141 Norb Schemansky USA 1964 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 38-296 Marian Zieliński POL 1968 24 December 1929 Sub-Middleweight 
 38-063 Mahmoud Namdjou IRI 1956 22 September 1918 Lightweight 
 37-364 Carlo Galimberti ITA 1932 2 August 1894 Middleweight 
 37-346 Josef Straßberger GER 1932 20 August 1894 Heavyweight 
 36-103 Norb Schemansky USA 1960 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 36-052 Leonid Taranenko EUN 1992 13 June 1956 Heavyweight 
 36-040 Rudolf Plyukfelder URS 1964 6 September 1928 Supra-Middleweight 
 36-038 Trofim Lomakin URS 1960 2 August 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 35-336 Arkady Vorobyov URS 1960 8 October 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 40-141 Norb Schemansky USA 1964 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 36-103 Norb Schemansky USA 1960 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 31-313 Jim Bradford USA 1960 1 November 1928 Heavyweight 
 31-246 Fred Winters USA 1904 1872 Heavyweight, One Hand 
 31-196 John Davis USA 1952 12 January 1921 Heavyweight 
 30-204 Guy Carlton USA 1984 16 January 1954 Sub-Heavyweight 
 30-074 Tommy Kono USA 1960 27 June 1930 Middleweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 28-058 Norb Schemansky USA 1952 30 May 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist 
 36-040 Rudolf Plyukfelder URS 1964 6 September 1928 Supra-Middleweight 
 35-336 Arkady Vorobyov URS 1960 8 October 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 35-200 Petro Korol URS 1976 2 January 1941 Sub-Middleweight 
 35-179 María Isabel Urrutia COL 2000 25 March 1965 Sub-Heavyweight 
 34-202 Vasily Alekseyev URS 1976 7 January 1942 Heavyweight 
 34-113 Imre Földi HUN 1972 8 May 1938 Supra-Lightweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 33-344 Josef Straßberger GER 1928 20 August 1894 Heavyweight 
 33-295 Giuseppe Tonani ITA 1924 2 October 1890 Heavyweight 
 33-107 Jaroslav Skobla TCH 1932 16 April 1899 Heavyweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 31-196 John Davis USA 1952 12 January 1921 Heavyweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 28-058 Norb Schemansky USA 1952 30 May 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 27-211 John Davis USA 1948 12 January 1921 Heavyweight 
 27-191 Chuck Vinci USA 1960 28 February 1933 Lightweight 
 26-153 Tommy Kono USA 1956 27 June 1930 Supra-Middleweight 
 25-328 Frank Spellman USA 1948 17 September 1922 Middleweight 
 25-006 Tony Terlazzo USA 1936 28 July 1911 Lightweight 
 24-040 Paul Anderson USA 1956 17 October 1932 Heavyweight 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Men 
 46-353 Rich Schutz USA 1992 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 45-225 Josef Schuster GER 1952 13 December 1906 Lightweight 
 44-176 Adelfino Mancinelli ITA 1952 2 February 1908 Heavyweight 
 43-246 Yoshio Nanbu JPN 1956 22 March 1913 Lightweight 
 43-059 Fritz Haller AUT 1948 13 June 1905 Sub-Heavyweight 
 43-042 Rich Schutz USA 1988 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 



 43-035 Pedro Landero PHI 1956 19 October 1913 Lightweight 
 43-027 Milan Cukovic GUM 1988 31 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 42-203 Augustus Cummins GBR 1924 1881 Lightweight 
 42-004 Carlo Galimberti ITA 1936 2 August 1894 Middleweight 
 41-311 Rudolf Schilberg AUT 1936 29 September 1894 Heavyweight 
 40-326 Hans Claussen GER 1952 5 September 1911 Supra-Middleweight 
 46-353 Rich Schutz USA 1992 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 43-042 Rich Schutz USA 1988 16 August 1945 Sub-Heavyweight 
 40-141 Norb Schemansky USA 1964 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 38-016 Louis Riecke USA 1964 2 October 1926 Sub-Heavyweight 
 36-103 Norb Schemansky USA 1960 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 36-037 John Terpak USA 1948 4 July 1912 Sub-Middleweight 
 35-029 Mario Martinez USA 1992 6 July 1957 Heavyweight 
 34-240 Roberto "Tony" Urrutia USA 1992 7 December 1957 Middleweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 33-238 Melanie Roach USA 2008 15 December 1974 Supra-Lightweight 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Men 
 40-141 Norb Schemansky USA 1964 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 38-296 Marian Zieliński POL 1968 24 December 1929 Sub-Middleweight 
 38-063 Mahmoud Namdjou IRI 1956 22 September 1918 Lightweight 
 37-364 Carlo Galimberti ITA 1932 2 August 1894 Middleweight 
 37-346 Josef Straßberger GER 1932 20 August 1894 Heavyweight 
 36-103 Norb Schemansky USA 1960 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 36-052 Leonid Taranenko EUN 1992 13 June 1956 Heavyweight 
 36-040 Rudolf Plyukfelder URS 1964 6 September 1928 Supra-Middleweight 
 36-038 Trofim Lomakin URS 1960 2 August 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 35-336 Arkady Vorobyov URS 1960 8 October 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 40-141 Norb Schemansky USA 1964 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 36-103 Norb Schemansky USA 1960 30 May 1924 Heavyweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 31-313 Jim Bradford USA 1960 1 November 1928 Heavyweight 
 31-246 Fred Winters USA 1904 1872 Heavyweight, One Hand 
 31-196 John Davis USA 1952 12 January 1921 Heavyweight 
 30-204 Guy Carlton USA 1984 16 January 1954 Sub-Heavyweight 
 30-074 Tommy Kono USA 1960 27 June 1930 Middleweight 
 28-058 Norb Schemansky USA 1952 30 May 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 28-041 Harold Sakata USA 1948 1 July 1920 Sub-Heavyweight 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Men 
 36-040 Rudolf Plyukfelder URS 1964 6 September 1928 Supra-Middleweight 
 35-336 Arkady Vorobyov URS 1960 8 October 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 35-200 Petro Korol URS 1976 2 January 1941 Sub-Middleweight 
 34-202 Vasily Alekseyev URS 1976 7 January 1942 Heavyweight 
 34-113 Imre Földi HUN 1972 8 May 1938 Supra-Lightweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 33-344 Josef Straßberger GER 1928 20 August 1894 Heavyweight 
 33-295 Giuseppe Tonani ITA 1924 2 October 1890 Heavyweight 
 33-107 Jaroslav Skobla TCH 1932 16 April 1899 Heavyweight 
 33-062 Waldemar Baszanowski POL 1968 15 August 1935 Sub-Middleweight 
 34-061 Joe DePietro USA 1948 10 June 1914 Lightweight 
 31-196 John Davis USA 1952 12 January 1921 Heavyweight 
 28-058 Norb Schemansky USA 1952 30 May 1924 Sub-Heavyweight 
 27-211 John Davis USA 1948 12 January 1921 Heavyweight 
 27-191 Chuck Vinci USA 1960 28 February 1933 Lightweight 
 26-153 Tommy Kono USA 1956 27 June 1930 Supra-Middleweight 
 25-328 Frank Spellman USA 1948 17 September 1922 Middleweight 
 25-006 Tony Terlazzo USA 1936 28 July 1911 Lightweight 
 24-040 Paul Anderson USA 1956 17 October 1932 Heavyweight 
 23-268 Chuck Vinci USA 1956 28 February 1933 Lightweight 



 
 
Oldest Competitor, Women 
 43-149 Maria Elisabete Jorge BRA 2000 20 April 1957 Lightweight 
 38-301 María Teresa Monasterio BOL 2008 15 October 1969 Middleweight 
 37-005 Natasha Perdue GBR 2012 27 July 1975 Supra-Middleweight 
 36-245 Huang Shih-Chun TPE 2012 30 November 1975 Supra-Middleweight 
 36-165 Namecrakpam Kunjarani Devi IND 2004 1 March 1968 Lightweight 
 35-178 María Isabel Urrutia COL 2000 25 March 1965 Sub-Heavyweight 
 35-150 Eva María Dimas ESA 2008 18 March 1973 Heavyweight 
 35-044 Mabel Mosquera COL 2004 1 July 1969 Supra-Lightweight 
 34-253 Oliba Nieve ECU 2012 25 November 1977 Heavyweight 
 34-108 Milena Trendafilova BUL 2004 3 May 1970 Supra-Middleweight 
 33-339 Mercy Apondi Obiero KEN 2012 27 August 1978 Supra-Middleweight 
 33-248 Təranə Abbasova AZE 2000 13 January 1967 Supra-Lightweight 
 33-238 Melanie Roach USA 2008 15 December 1974 Supra-Lightweight 
 32-095 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2004 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 30-243 Robin Goad USA 2000 17 January 1970 Lightweight 
 28-129 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 25-119 Cheryl Haworth USA 2008 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 24-353 Carissa Gump USA 2008 24 August 1983 Middleweight 
 24-278 Natalie Woolfolk USA 2008 7 November 1983 Middleweight 
 24-004 Sarah Robles USA 2012 1 August 1988 Heavyweight 
 23-074 Cara Heads-Lane USA 2000 7 July 1977 Sub-Heavyweight 
 22-226 Holley Mangold USA 2012 22 December 1989 Heavyweight 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Women 
 35-179 María Isabel Urrutia COL 2000 25 March 1965 Sub-Heavyweight 
 35-045 Mabel Mosquera COL 2004 1 July 1969 Supra-Lightweight 
 31-329 Valentina Popova RUS 2004 25 September 1972 Sub-Heavyweight 
 31-027 Erzsébet Márkus-Peresztegi HUN 2000 23 August 1969 Supra-Middleweight 
 29-129 Chen Yanqing CHN 2008 5 April 1979 Sub-Middleweight 
 28-320 Tatyana Stukalova BLR 2004 3 October 1975 Middleweight 
 28-281 Khassaraporn Suta THA 2000 12 December 1971 Sub-Middleweight 
 28-155 Ruth Ogbeifo NGR 2000 18 April 1972 Sub-Heavyweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 27-359 Valentina Popova RUS 2000 25 September 1972 Middleweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 17-157 Cheryl Haworth USA 2000 19 April 1983 Heavyweight 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Women 
 35-179 María Isabel Urrutia COL 2000 25 March 1965 Sub-Heavyweight 
 29-129 Chen Yanqing CHN 2008 5 April 1979 Sub-Middleweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 26-291 Wang Mingjuan CHN 2012 11 October 1985 Lightweight 
 26-273 Maiya Maneza KAZ 2012 1 November 1985 Middleweight 
 26-071 Svetlana Podobedova KAZ 2012 25 May 1986 Sub-Heavyweight 
 25-214 Chen Xiexia CHN 2008 8 January 1983 Lightweight 
 25-197 Liu Chunhong CHN 2008 29 January 1983 Supra-Middleweight 
 25-170 Tang Gonghong CHN 2004 5 March 1979 Heavyweight 
 25-134 Chen Yanqing CHN 2004 5 April 1979 Sub-Middleweight 
 28-130 Tara Nott-Cunningham USA 2000 10 May 1972 Lightweight 
 
 
All-Time Medal Lists, Overall 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Soviet Union 39 21 2 62 1 
2 China 29 13 8 50 2 
3 United States 16 16 9 41 3 
4 Bulgaria 12 16 8 36 4 



5 Poland 5 6 21 32 9 
6 Russia 3 13 10 26 16 
7 Germany 6 7 9 22 7 
8 Hungary 2 9 9 20 22 
9 Islamic Republic of Iran 5 5 6 16 10 
10 France 9 3 3 15 5 
11 Greece 6 5 4 15 8 
12 Italy 5 4 5 14 11 
13 DPR Korea (North) 4 4 5 13 15 
14 Romania 2 7 4 13 23 
15 Japan 2 3 8 13 24 
16 Turkey 8 1 2 11 6 
17 Korea (South) 3 4 4 11 17 
18 German Democratic Republic 1 4 6 11 27 
19 Kazakhstan 5 4 1 10 12 
20 Belarus 1 3 6 10 28 
21 Unified Team 5 4 - 9 13 
22 Egypt 5 2 2 9 14 
23 Austria 3 4 2 9 18 
=24 Czechoslovakia 3 2 3 8 =19 
=24 Ukraine 3 2 3 8 =19 
26 Indonesia - 3 5 8 40 
27 Thailand 3 1 3 7 21 
28 Federal Republic of Germany 2 2 3 7 25 
=29 Estonia 1 3 3 7 =29 
=29 Great Britain 1 3 3 7 =29 
31 Chinese Taipei - 2 4 6 41 
32 Cuba 2 1 2 5 26 
33 Armenia - - 5 5 53 
=34 Belgium 1 2 1 4 =31 
=34 Colombia 1 2 1 4 =31 
36 Australia 1 1 2 4 34 
37 Switzerland - 2 2 4 42 
38 Sweden - 1 3 4 44 
39 Denmark 1 2 - 3 33 
40 Finland 1 - 2 3 35 
41 Canada - 2 1 3 43 
42 Trinidad & Tobago - 1 2 3 45 
43 Netherlands, The - - 3 3 54 
=44 Croatia 1 - 1 2 =36 
=44 Georgia 1 - 1 2 =36 
=46 Argentina - 1 1 2 =46 
=46 Latvia - 1 1 2 =46 
48 Moldova - - 2 2 55 
=49 Mexico 1 - - 1 =38 
=49 Norway 1 - - 1 =38 
=51 Lebanon - 1 - 1 =48 
=51 Luxembourg - 1 - 1 =48 
=51 Nigeria - 1 - 1 =48 
=51 Singapore - 1 - 1 =48 
=51 Vietnam - 1 - 1 =48 
=56 Azerbaijan - - 1 1 =56 
=56 India - - 1 1 =56 
=56 Iraq - - 1 1 =56 
=56 Qatar - - 1 1 =56 
=56 Venezuela - - 1 1 =56 
 Totals (198 events) 200 197 196 593  
 
 

All-Time Medal Lists, Men 
Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Soviet Union 39 21 2 62 1 



2 United States 15 16 8 39 2 
3 Bulgaria 12 16 8 36 4 
4 China 15 12 8 35 3 
5 Poland 5 5 20 30 9 
6 Germany 6 7 9 22 7 
7 Hungary 2 7 9 18 17 
8 Islamic Republic of Iran 5 5 6 16 10 
9 Russia 3 6 7 16 14 
10 France 9 3 3 15 5 
11 Greece 6 5 3 14 8 
12 Italy 5 4 5 14 11 
13 Romania 2 6 4 12 18 
14 Japan 2 2 8 12 19 
15 German Democratic Republic 1 4 6 11 26 
16 Turkey 7 - 2 9 6 
17 Unified Team 5 4 - 9 12 
18 Egypt 5 2 2 9 13 
19 Austria 3 4 2 9 15 
20 Czechoslovakia 3 2 3 8 16 
21 Korea (South) 2 2 4 8 20 
=22 DPR Korea (North) 2 2 3 7 =21 
=22 Federal Republic of Germany 2 2 3 7 =21 
=24 Estonia 1 3 3 7 =27 
=24 Great Britain 1 3 3 7 =27 
26 Cuba 2 1 2 5 24 
27 Belarus 1 2 2 5 29 
28 Kazakhstan 2 2 - 4 23 
29 Ukraine 2 1 1 4 25 
30 Belgium 1 2 1 4 30 
31 Australia 1 1 2 4 32 
32 Switzerland - 2 2 4 37 
=33 Indonesia - 1 3 4 =40 
=33 Sweden - 1 3 4 =40 
35 Armenia - - 4 4 49 
36 Denmark 1 2 - 3 31 
37 Finland 1 - 2 3 33 
38 Trinidad & Tobago - 1 2 3 42 
39 Netherlands, The - - 3 3 50 
=40 Croatia 1 - 1 2 =34 
=40 Georgia 1 - 1 2 =34 
=42 Canada - 2 - 2 =38 
=42 Colombia - 2 - 2 =38 
=44 Argentina - 1 1 2 =43 
=44 Latvia - 1 1 2 =43 
46 Norway 1 - - 1 36 
=47 Lebanon - 1 - 1 =45 
=47 Luxembourg - 1 - 1 =45 
=47 Singapore - 1 - 1 =45 
=47 Vietnam - 1 - 1 =45 
=51 Azerbaijan - - 1 1 =51 
=51 Chinese Taipei - - 1 1 =51 
=51 Iraq - - 1 1 =51 
=51 Moldova - - 1 1 =51 
=51 Qatar - - 1 1 =51 
=51 Venezuela - - 1 1 =51 
 Totals (170 events) 172 169 168 509  
       
 

All-Time Medal Lists, Women 
Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 China 14 1 - 15 1 
2 Russia - 7 3 10 11 



3 Thailand 3 1 3 7 3 
4 Kazakhstan 3 2 1 6 2 
5 DPR Korea (North) 2 2 2 6 4 
6 Chinese Taipei - 2 3 5 12 
7 Belarus - 1 4 5 15 
8 Ukraine 1 1 2 4 6 
9 Indonesia - 2 2 4 13 
10 Korea (South) 1 2 - 3 5 
11 Turkey 1 1 - 2 7 
=12 Colombia 1 - 1 2 =8 
=12 United States 1 - 1 2 =8 
14 Hungary - 2 - 2 14 
15 Poland - 1 1 2 16 
16 Mexico 1 - - 1 10 
=17 Japan - 1 - 1 =17 
=17 Nigeria - 1 - 1 =17 
=17 Romania - 1 - 1 =17 
=20 Armenia - - 1 1 =20 
=20 Canada - - 1 1 =20 
=20 Greece - - 1 1 =20 
=20 India - - 1 1 =20 
=20 Moldova - - 1 1 =20 
 Totals (28 events) 28 28 28 84  

 
Events 
Because the weight classes have changed so much over the years, and are changing again for Rio, we are not including 
event-by-event record lists as they are somewhat meaningless. 
 


